## **CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN**

between the Ci City Attorneys' period of Janua	onfirming the Labor Agreements ty of Madison and the Madison Association (MCAA) for the ary 1, 2013, to December 31, e period of January 5, 2014, to	PRESENTED REFERRED	September 27, 2012 ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES
Drafted by:	Michael May		
Date:	September 25, 2012		
SPONSOR:	Mayor Soglin		
DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance adopts and confirms the Labor Agreements between the City of Madison and the Madison City Attorneys' Association (MCAA) for the period of January 1, 2013, to December 31, 2013 and for the period of January 5, 2014, to December 31, 2014.			
***************************************			
The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:			
The Labor Agreements between the City of Madison and the Madison City Attorneys' Association (MCAA) for the period of January 1, 2013, to December 31, 2013 and for the period of January 5, 2014, to December 31, 2014, is hereby adopted in its entirety and confirmed in all respects, and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to sign the agreements.			
			Approved as to form:
09/28/12-F:\Atroot\Docs\o	dma\Ord General\ORDDRAFT\5149mcaa.doc		

12/MM

Michael P. May, City Attorney